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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
DISTRICT OF NEW JERSEY 

 

Caption in Compliance with D.N.J. LBR 9004-1(b) 
 
MORRIS S. BAUER 
DUANE MORRIS LLP 
200 Campus Drive, Suite 300 
Florham Park, New Jersey 07932 
(973) 424-2037 
 
Proposed Counsel to the Special Committee of 
Independent Directors 
 
 
In Re: 
 
CCA Construction, Inc., 
 

 
   Debtor. 

Case Nos.: 24-22548  
 

Judge: Hon. Christine M. Gravelle 

Chapter: 11 

  

CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE 

1. I,   Morris S. Bauer : 

 represent the   Special Committee of Independent Directors          in the above-captioned 

matter. 

 am the secretary/paralegal for     , who represents the 

             in the above captioned matter. 

 am the      in the above case and am representing myself. 

2. On  May 19, 2025      , I sent a copy of the following pleadings and/or documents to the 
parties listed in the chart below:   

a) Reply of Special Committee of Independent Directors to Limited Objection of BML 
Properties, Ltd. To Application to Retain Duane Morris LLP as Counsel to the Special 
Committee Effective April 9, 2025. 
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3. I hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the above documents were sent using the 
mode of service indicated. 

Dated:  May 19, 2025                   /s/Morris S. Bauer                   
 Signature 
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Name and Address of Party Served Relationship of 

Party to the Case 

Mode of Service 

Fran B. Steele 
Peter J. DAuria 
Savanna J. Bierne 
U.S. Trustee for the District  
of New Jersey 
Fran.B.Steele@usdoj.gov  
Peter.J.DAuria@usdoj.gov 
Savanna.Bierne1@usdoj.gov 
 

U.S. Trustee  Hand-delivered 
 Regular mail 
 Certified mail/RR 
 E-mail 
 Notice of Electronic Filing 

(NEF) 
 Other                                        
 (as authorized by the court *) 

Julia Duffy, Esq. 
Carlton Fields, P.A. 
jduffy@carltonfields.com 

Counsel for Plaza 
Construction 
Group Florida, LLC 

 Hand-delivered 
 Regular mail 
 Certified mail/RR 
 E-mail 
 Notice of Electronic Filing 

(NEF) 
 Other                                        
 (as authorized by the court *) 

Robert K. Malone, Esq. 
Brett S. Theisen, Esq. 
Kyle P. McEvilly, Esq. 
Christopher P. Anton, Eq. 
Gibbons P.C. 
rmalone@gibbonslaw.com 
btheisen@gibbonslaw.com 
kmcevilly@gibbonslaw.com 
canton@gibbonslaw.com 

Counsel for BML 
Properties, Ltd. 

 Hand-delivered 
 Regular mail 
 Certified mail/RR 
 E-mail 
 Notice of Electronic Filing 

(NEF) 
 Other                                        

  (as authorized by the court *) 

Susanne Larson 
Internal Revenue Service 
SBSE.Insolvency.Balt@irs.gov 

IRS  Hand-delivered 
 Regular mail 
 Certified mail/RR 
 E-mail 
 Notice of Electronic Filing 

(NEF) 
 Other                                        

 (as authorized by the court *) 
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Name and Address of Party Served Relationship of 

Party to the Case 

Mode of Service 

Securities & Exchange Commission 
SEC Regional Office 
NY Regional Office 
bankruptcynoticeschr@sec.gov 
nyrobankruptcy@sec.gov 

SEC Regional Office 
NY Regional Office 

 Hand-delivered 
 Regular mail 
 Certified mail/RR 
 E-mail 
 Notice of Electronic Filing 

(NEF) 
 Other                                        

 (as authorized by the court *) 

Securities & Exchange Commission 
SEC Regional Office 
PA Regional Office 
philadelphia@sec.gov 

SEC Regional Office 
PA Regional Office 

 Hand-delivered 
 Regular mail 
 Certified mail/RR 
 E-mail 
 Notice of Electronic Filing 

(NEF) 
 Other                                        
 (as authorized by the court *) 

Courtney M. Brown, Esq. 
Michael L. Schein, Esq. 
Vedder Price, P.C. 
mschein@vedderprice.com 
cmbrown@vedderprice.com 

Counsel to 
Korcomptenz Inc. 

 Hand-delivered 
 Regular mail 
 Certified mail/RR 
 E-mail 
 Notice of Electronic Filing 

(NEF) 
 Other                                        

 (as authorized by the court *) 

Jeffrey L. Cohen, Esq. 
Andrew Behlmann, Esq. 
Nicole Fulfree, Esq. 
 Michael A. Kaplan, Esq. 
Lowenstein Sandler LLP 
jcohen@lowenstein.com 
abehlmann@lowenstein.com; 
nfulfree@lowenstein.com; 
mkaplan@lowenstein.com 
 

Counsel to the DIP 
Lender / CSCEC Holding 
Company, Inc. 

 Hand-delivered 
 Regular mail 
 Certified mail/RR 
 E-mail 
 Notice of Electronic Filing 

(NEF) 
 Other                                        

 (as authorized by the court *) 

M. Natasha Labovitz, Esq.  
Erica S. Weisgerber, Esq.  
Elie J. Worenklein, Esq. 
Shefit Koboci, Esq. 
Debevoise & Plimpton LLP 
nlabovitz@debevoise.com 
eweisgerber@debevoise.com 
eworenklein@debevoise.com 
skoboci@debevoise.com 

Co-Counsel to Debtor 
and Debtor in Possession 

 Hand-delivered 
 Regular mail 
 Certified mail/RR 
 E-mail 
 Notice of Electronic Filing 

(NEF) 
 Other                                        

 (as authorized by the court *) 
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Name and Address of Party Served Relationship of 

Party to the Case 

Mode of Service 

Michael D. Sirota, Esq. 
Warren A. Usatine, Esq. 
Ryan T. Jareck, Esq. 
Felice R. Yudkin, Esq. 
Cole Schotz P.C. 
msirota@coleschotz.com 
wusatine@coleschotz.com 
rjareck@coleschotz.com 
fyudkin@coleschotz.com 
 

Co-Counsel to Debtor 
and Debtor in Possession 

 Hand-delivered 
 Regular mail 
 Certified mail/RR 
 E-mail 
 Notice of Electronic Filing 

(NEF) 
 Other                                        

 (as authorized by the court *) 

Darren Azman, Esq.  
Kristin Going, Esq. 
Deanna D. Boll, Esq.  
Nathaniel Allard, Esq.  
McDermott Will & Emery LLP 
dazman@mwe.com 
kgoing@mwe.com 
dboll@mwe.com 
nallard@mwe.com 

Counsel to the Examiner  Hand-delivered 
 Regular mail 
 Certified mail/RR 
 E-mail 
 Notice of Electronic Filing 

(NEF) 
 Other                                        
 (as authorized by the court *) 
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